

Global Green Growth Institute

Council of the GGGI Written Procedure 23 December 2014

Decision on the base salary of the Assistant Director-General for GGP&I

The Council,

Recalling the Facilitative Sub-committee of the Council's designation of the Selection Committee to interview and appoint candidates for the Assistant Director-General for Green Growth Planning and Implementation ("GGP&I") division;

Taking note of Annex I to the Staff Regulations regarding GGGI grade system and salary scales for staff in the Executive and Professional categories;

Acting pursuant to Staff Rules 4.2.1., which states that the Council shall determine the placement at a particular level within a pay band for staff in the Executive category;

- 1. *Takes note* of the decision by the Selection Committee to appoint Mr. Per Olof Bertilsson as the next Assistant Director-General for GGP&I division; and,
- 2. *Decides* that the base salary of \$202,000 shall be applied to the position of the Assistant Director-General for GGP&I.